sand Dollars (3250,000), will be required for 
the faithful Performance of the contract

No bid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check upon a national 
or state bank, drawn to the order of the Comp­
troller of The City of New York, to the amonnt 
of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000).

Time allowed for the completion of the work 
is thirty-six months from the service of notice 
by the Board to begin work.

Pamphlets containing information for bidders, 
forms of proposal, contract, specifications ana

of New Vork.
SEALED BIDS OR ESTIMATES WILL BE

[...]

FOR ITEM 1, GENERAL CON­
STRUCTION, ALSO ITEM 2, PLUMBING 
AND DRAINAGE OF ADDITION TO PUB­
LIC SCHOOL 71, ON THE EASTERLY SIDE 
OF FOREST AVE., ABOUT 100 “  
NORTH OF PROSPECT PLACE, 
WILLIAMSBURG, BOROUGH OF QUEENS.

The time allowed to complete the whole work 
will be two hundred and seventy-five (275) 
working days, as provided in the contract

LECTURES,1 DEPARTMENT O F EDUCA­
TION, OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK.

The time for the delivery of the articles, ma- 
, terials and supplies and the performance df the 

FEET contract is by or before December 31, 1913.